900,083 - 10 - Bonus Issue in
the ratio of
55:100

8.82 6.57

Total (B) 2,536,598   24.86 18.51
Jaison Jose
May 9,
2017

10 Cash 10 10 Transfer from
Sandipan
Chattopadhyay

Negligible Negligibl
e

May 20,
2017

382,758 Cash 10 29 Rights issue 3.75 2.79

July 25,
2017

200,000 Cash 10 40 Transfer from
Rajesh Dembla

1.96 1.46

October 14,
2017

(40,000) Cash 10 40 Transfer to
Koora Manjula

0.39 0.29

July 28,
2018

298,522 - 10 - Bonus Issue in
the ratio of
55:100

2.92 2.18

Total (C) 841,290   8.24 6.14
Total
(A+B+C)

7,456,990   73.08 54.41

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity
Shares. None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged.

80

b. Shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group

Provided below are details of Equity Shares held by our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group as on the
date of this Prospectus:

Sr.
No.

Name of Shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of Equity

Shares
Percentage of pre-

Issue capital (%)
No. of

Equity
Shares

Percentage of post-
Issue capital (%)

Promoters
1.  Sandipan Chattopadhyay 4,079,102 39.98 4,079,102 29.76
2.  Srinivas Koora 2,536,598 24.86 2,536,598 18.51
3.  Jaison Jose 841,290 8.24 841,290 6.14
Subtotal (A) 7,456,990 73.08 7,456,990 54.41
Promoter Group
4.  Bhavna Chattopadhyay 453,234 4.44 453,234 3.31
5.  Koora Manjula 62,000 0.61 62,000 0.45
Subtotal (B) 515,234 5.05 515,234 3.76
Total (A+B) 7,972,224 78.13 7,972,224 58.17

c. Details of Promoters’ contribution locked-in for three years

Pursuant to Regulations 32 and 36 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the fully diluted post-Issue
capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be locked-in as minimum promoters’ contribution for a period of
three years from the date of Allotment (“Promoters’ Contribution”) and the Promoters’ shareholding in excess of 20%
of the fully diluted post-Issue capital shall be locked in for a period of one year from the date of Allotment.

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters hold 7,456,990 Equity Shares, constituting 73.08% of our Company’s